C-1
C
Omega’s PR-24 Series RTD probes feature
industry standard micro-DIN connectors for ease
of installation and fast replacement.
The IP65 rated connector with an all stainless
steel sheath and integral thread construction
is ideally suited for use in demanding industrial

1
1
Part Number Builder
Omit for ‘Flush’
Pipe Plug
Style
Micro-DIN
Style
Probe
3 100 A G1/4 6 150PR-24
Wiring
1 = 2-Wire
2 = 3-Wire
3 = 4-Wire
RTD
Element
100 = Pt100
200 = Pt200
500 = Pt500
1000 = Pt1000
Element
Accuracy Class
(IEC60751)
A = Class A
B = Class B
Process Thread:
G1/4 = 1⁄4" BSPP
G1/2 = 1⁄2" BSPP
1/2 = 1⁄2" NPT
1/4 = 1⁄4" NPT
Sheath Diameter:
3 = 3 mm
6 = 6 mm
1/8 = 1⁄8"
1/4 = 1⁄4"
1
2
3
4
12
3
4
Stem length:
Metric Probs = mm
Imperial probes = Inches
1⁄2” NPT/BSPT: “X” = 1⁄2" [(12.7 mm)]
1⁄4” NPT/BSPT: “X” = 1⁄4" [(6.4 mm)]
Wiring Diagram
 CSW-1/4                               Copper sealing washer for G
⁄ 2" threads
EXTT-4CUI-24S-15M             4-core extension cable, 7 strands 0.2 mm. PFA insulated. 15 m (49.2')
⁄4" threads
 CSW-1/2                               Copper sealing washer for G